,
"\
TBC HARD BOOTSTRAP
CAF.:TF.: I DGE D I 51<
.~ .
STARTING
ADDRESS
1.7312100

.- START HJG ADDf:=~:
.: 1]1:173::30013
.: TYPE KEYS
.i ON CONSOLE
.; KEYBOARD
.: TO GET ECHO
,
'\
, _ .. __ . ____ ., ......... _ ..... ____ or_ ... _ ....
MRV-11 HARD BOOTSTRAP PAGE 5
17333:6 13737
1733:4121 177562
MOY @#177562~@#177566
1733:42 177566
173344 2 RTI
173346 (1
173350 0
173352 (1
1733~'i4 0
173356 3
173360 0
173362 (1
173364 0
173366 (1 ~.
173370 121
173372 121
173374 0
173376 121
17341210 5001 CLR R1 .' DISK Dt'lA DIAG. -
1734102 127106 MOV #11Zt12l00.SP ; STARTING ADDR:
173404 1100121121 ; @1734013G
173406 12703 t10Y #177566~R3 ; LOOKS FOR 621010.
·17341(1 177566 ; 3112110. 221Zt~)
173:412 5(1]:7 CLR @#6 ; ~JRI TES ONE WORD
:173:414 6 ; F~EA[)S ONE WORD
173:416 1.273:7 MOY #1736"('4. @#4 .l DRI' ... 'E 0, TF~ACt<0
173:420 1.73674 OUTPUT:
:1.73422 4 N6-NO 620(1
173424 1.05737 TST8 1]1#16413(10 N3-N(1 3100
173426. 164000 N2-NO 2200
1.7343121 127121(1 t10V #1641000.RO
173432 :1.640t~(1
:1.73434 4567 .JSR A,R5
173436 124
173440 12737 MOY #173702,@#4
173442 1737(12
173444 4
173446 105737 TST8 @#164400
1.73450 164400
1.73452 12700 t10Y #164401O,RO
173454 1644('1(1
173456 4567 JSR AI F.:5
:173460 1~)2
173462 1.273:7 t10'y' #1737:1.0,@#4
:1.73464 1.73710
:1.73466 4
:1.73:470 :1.105737 TST8 @#17"7401O
173:472 177400
173474 127(n) t10V #17741Zt6.R0
173476 177406
1.73500 240 NOP
:1.73502 240 NOP
173504 12('1:1. t10V #33066. (R1)
17351216 3:::~1066
1;-'3510 12710 MOV #177777 .. (R0)
:1.73:512 :1. 77~'?·?7
173514 12740 MO' ... • #3 .. -(f;.:0)
:1.735:1.6
1.735213